3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-18-006179 234PR2018 | TB | JDG
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RTRTET T EEET
D] ECR-21-001818 17FEB2021 | JWC | RK
2151518-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL £ | ECR-22-148547 wic2022 | 18 | Tt
2151518-2 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151518-1 F TR e U MECHANICAL
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2151518-2 r CAMINAT G U PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151518-1 F ool e T MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151518-2 r ool e PNEUMATIC
7-2151518-17 : CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE [1.40 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
- | | | | | | 1803945-8 TONKER 1300
APPLICAZ%@%E%ZEUCTIONS L) - b 222789 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1299
-2l 21212272 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 1298
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION SN 1 1 L 2*?232233*1 iiﬁﬁgkwggNgizuzAsngBty - | gg;
TERMINAL NAME: HPEF T .5 MM SENSORKONTACT - | 1 1 - 119641 "EED CAM. AIR FEED 548
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N T R N R 2119082-8 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
3.75-4.05 mm [.148- 159 IN] B R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST|243
TERMINAL 114-18912 : - N - L e 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
APPUCAUON 7 - 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
SPECIF ICATION : : : | BN 21195801 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 | | - 2844940~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL [NSULATION RANGE E T R I R R 180282 [WASHER. TLAT. REG Wi T
S L e . igg:;l:jgg SN [T [0 [T [ [T 21199551 [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
ST E T B R 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
B R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
: B R 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
e #Ei3 N %Eé@EEHEQGQET%?ﬁG 0 [ [ [0 [ 1] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
T I TTY I - B R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2l 21212272 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
B R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
B R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
M!!ﬂ N - w T I N I O | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B R 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
B VL VI R 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 120 54
/'\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FWARNING T 2T 21212121 21 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
/N REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL R RN 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE i - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 SE T TINGS GREATER THAN THt VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O - { l | { l %ggﬁg gii?&;ﬁ&?i&WMY 5P jg
N THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N T A R AT B0 TS T 1 RAN ASSEMELY SF ATLANTIC W
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ,
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PRQPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - 1 I 1 1 1 1 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) A
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N S R B T T 1752356 6 [SUPPORT. TERMINAL 37
1§L TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S pejefefefe e | crcoaa96e-8 |SPACER, CTLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE =
DOCUMENT. T01-35000 B R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
B R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
iégﬁEmégﬁgED [8&??%@&%%?%5 QUALTFICATION. - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
| -2l 2111272 [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N -] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
B R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
B R 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR Pl
N - e 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N -] 318707- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N e e e 1333332-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
N [-240641-3 |SPACER 7
- - - - - o
B R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B R 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl e e L] ] 2-1633996-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
B R [-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 2 1] 5-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
ST7-721-711-52]-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TAARZOT3 — e
C%hiiiie [4MAR2013 C%%%%) 59[?2;7 Harrisburg, PAm7wo&36os
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD TAMARZ0 13 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S Ocogn 5181 T
L elc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 % S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2151518 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

fol

O

q
0.3 REF4Y

1& REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETATL A—)\’ %

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

b

44.61£0.05

%z

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSITIONS . i = L~

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWQ.ZHAO TAMARZOTS > TE Connectivity
“ \ CHLK THANG 14MAR2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD IAMAR2013 [name ‘
| N ATLANTIC VERSION : -
it o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE @ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eiiti L -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES x :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e Al 00779 [C=2151518 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151518-1 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151518-2 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151518-1 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 140 mm [.055] -
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
-] 1803945-8 | TONKER 300
-] 222189 SPRING, COMPRESSION 299
-1 2] 4-18032-3 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 6.0 298
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1803944-1 SPACER, TONKER 297
TERMINAL NAME: HPE 1.5 MM SENSORKONTACT -] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
= -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
: WyiR§5i;Rgi42ENiLHIN] — NSULATTON D TAMETER HANGE N - | 1] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - ‘ - -] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
XEEMM%ION 114-1891¢ ] ] N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTFICATION ) ] ] -] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 15
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL TE SEAL INSULATION RANGE S c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
15636212 22965452 122903393 9649711 B1 21 6mm L c168083-9 |5CR, SHT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
22083633 2292289 96706712 B0_9-1_4mn ~ | - | V| 211965372 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
5507816 31 21 4mn -~ v ] 1 ] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
-] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- : -] [-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
Ve @ NP e i, ST
0. 3omme 0.89+/-0.03 [.035+/-.001] 8.2 - 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
LL] -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 2] 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
A N ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ¥WARNI NG IR 1338685-1 |PAWL. FECD 56
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE |2 ] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE S L 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO 1 cllvboc ] [PELD LAW, PRETEED -
/AN CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE tag CrIMP JOOLING. REFER 1O THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 1 lig;igéé EEEéOEiSC%EEQ?EAEM8 o é;
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -l 2| 2 20793835 | SCR, BHSC, RolS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T T o | 728449628 [SPACER. CYLINDRICAL STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - W c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B - 400066-5  |SPACER, LRINMPER =
JOCUMENT. 101-35000 -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/\L -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
ﬁfgthgﬁR§Bf§§%5§NT§Lé£§RS§§K§gig§%FQ%LQﬁf%EFﬁgJEFOJLAT . B |- 16028-c  |WASHER, FLAT, REG WA -
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | S cl19933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - T 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
-] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
-] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N E 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 318707 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1333332-1  |ANVIL, COMBINATION, SPECIAL 8
-] [-240641-3 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
-] 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N1 ] ] 2-1633996-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
-] [-455888-3 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T[T [ 1] 5-1633860-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TR0 — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ﬂi(N)G 14MAR2013 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TAMARZ0 13 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm I L THANG Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @Gl% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e o A 1| 00779 [8=2151518 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. i
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

I
T A

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—=t=

('H’jff
T T

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

J (T o "bREF

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|
REF
REF F[flﬁ—rm /‘

N

CAM POSTTTONS

S0mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

s

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

I4AMAR20T 3

| ‘\SCORTOR¢"T83N DWN ‘ ‘
N X 7HAO > TE Connectivity
TZINAR?013 — //ZE?

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
CT THANG O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
A DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: TAMARZ2 013 | NAME
mm

"L AN Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 o= e Applicator
+ - _

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @Gﬁ% ST T Rt oot
AAAAAA + -
T BT 7 VTR Allo0779 (C=2151518
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVE

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



